
AM No. 12-14: Contract amendment to Bristol Construction in the amount of $71,060 for 
Wasilla Airport Pioneer Road. 

Agenda of: April 9, 2012 
Originator: Public Works Director 

Route 
to: 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Department 

Public Works Director 

Finance Director 

Interim Deputy Administrator 

City Clerk 

Date: March 28, 2012 

Signature Date 

FISCAL IMPACT: [8:1 yes or D no $71,060 Funds Available cg) Yes or D No 
Account name/number: Airport Access Road/330-4379-437 .45-43 
Attachments: Contract Amendment (1 page) 

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment closes out the work performed last year by 
Bristol Construction for the airport pioneer road. This road will serve as the new access road 
when it gets completed under another contract to be bid later this year. The contract 
amendment is needed to address an increase in bid item A-6 for Common Excavation, where 
the common excavation exceeded to engineer's design quantity by approximately 12,000 cubic 
yards. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: j\dopt AM No. 12-14. 
,t" 

Staff Report for AM No. 12-14 Page 1 of 1 



\-V~:;,-:Hb !\luuid~laJ Aiqmrt 
CHy.,fWa\llla 

Cnnl!<ICior 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

Bri;.;tol Construclion Services, LLC Change Order No. 

Project Wasilla Airport Pi01teer Road Date March L 2012 

Location of Change WasiHa Municipal A!1vort Contract No. Pioneer Road Contract 

You are herebv r<:_quesicd to cmnplv with the following changes from the contract plans and sped tical ions: 

! ESTIMATED COST 
jlTEM DESCRll'"!10N !EST1M/\TED! UNIT PRICE 

~ ~~~nl 
TOTAL PRICE !ACCOUNT 

_ NO. 
tncrease Contract Total io $229,820.00 

DCVR !f6- Powerpo!e Excavmlon 
l Lump Sum $ 2. HJO 00 $ :uoo.oo 

3 Decrease hem A-3. Temporary Ero<>ion and Pollutkm Control 

4 Decrease llem A·4. Clearing 

5 Decrease Item A·5, Clearing <md Grubbing 

6 Increase Item A-6, Common Excavation 

7 Dccrca.-;e Item A-8, Muck Excavation 

8 Decrease hem A-9, Geotcxtilc. Separation 

9 lm:rcase lt<!m t\-14, Seeding 
10 !ncrea.~e hem A-16, Topsoil 

l Lump Sum $ 7525.99 $ 

0.72 $ (5DOO.OO) 
Contingent 

Sum 
0.5 Acre 

! Acre 

11.616 CY 

2.Jl6CY 

8.100 SY 

1.2 /\.ere!'. 

!.2 Acres 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(5500.00} 

{7,500.00) 

R.OO 

(9.00) 

(3.00) 

9,000.00 

7,500.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Vnluc Qfthis Chan«e Order$ 

7,525.99 

(33}00.00} 

{2,750J}0) 

(7.500.()()} 

l00,92R.OO 

{20.844.00) 

{24.600J)0) 

lO.ROO.OO 
9.00l>-OO 

71.059.99 
Ri!tt~un !or Ct1an&.:: llcm !: Ongw:d cnnira<:t was uppwv.:u by Cny ufW;w!i;t fhramount $227,720 bas<:d nn u bill s..:hduk from conmu:Inrwhh 
matlwmatica! <.:m>rs. Ct>m:-.:ted bid schn!uk: tol:lls $129,i\20.UO_ h..:m 2: DCV R 116 Pmv1.:rpo!c Ex..:av:Hion- Compktionof ~x.::wation of peal ;mmnd 
puv-;cr jiul!.!:; within the haul mad a!ignmc111 afkr t>~1EA n.:movcd nwrh<1atl dectri..: iin.._-;;_ Item 3-5: Rccnndk unu;;..:d qwmliiks. lkm 6; lm:rcasc h.:m 
A -6 CtHHlll\111 Excavation-- !ncr~Ja»cU qu;mliiy nf cmnnl>Hl excavation on ruatl li•r additi,•;ml excm'ation oftup:;oil and filling rnad to nc;1t line. ih:m 
7 -X: Rccon<.: lie unusL'll quur.! i!ics. Item 9: lncn:a£<: Hem A-14 Seeding - !ncrcas<X! quantity to mn!ch measur~d tupsoi! m~ in pl;lcc. Item i U: Im:rca;;..: 
b:m A-16 Topsoil per lll~asunxl ;on.~.! rn plac'C. 

Amount of Originnl Contract l 

Change Orden; No. NA Through NA Additkm/(Reduction} $0.00 

Revised Contract Amounl $227.720.00 

Addition. Ret!uct!on This Change Order $71,059.99 

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT 

Addition, Deduction of days of con!rad ttme for this Change Order _t!1__ Calendar Day~ 

NA Total of CO.'s (b1c!. This C.O.} 298,779.99 

This document shaH become a supplement to the Conlnlct and aH provisions ofthLO Con!racr shall apply thereto. 

Accep!edBy /~~ Date 1)/J,/2<:;(2_ 
~ ~ --~~~--~~~----------------------

/ Contractor's Rcprcs(:t>!:Jtive ' . v p;;Z:!:A Recommcn<kd By Datt> 

Recommended By Date 

Public Works Director 

Approved By Date 

Mayor 

ctTY COUNCIL Al'f'ROVAL REQUIRED: WHEN Comm~tamuunt us amended hy cumulmiw d;angc orders excwd:< II()'¥., of original etm!mcL 

t:\1126BOS\CA\CHANGE ORDER\1126808- CHANGE01 -ROAD .DOC Updated 11120196 




